For further details, please refer chapter titled “Industry Overview” beginning on Page no. 86 of this Draft Prospectus.

B. OUR PROMOTERS

Our company is promoted by Mr. Jerambhai Lavjibhai Donda, Mr. Jay Jerambhai Donda and Mrs. Labhubhen Jerambhai

Donda.

C. SIZE OF THE ISSUE

Public Issue of 22,00,000 Equity Shares of Face Value of ₹10/- each of Dev Labtech Venture Limited (“DLVL” or “Our

Company”) for Cash at a Price of ₹ 51.00 Per Equity Share (Including a Share Premium of ₹ 41.00 per Equity Share) (“Issue

Price”) aggregating to ₹ 1122.00 Lakhs, of which 1,12,000 Equity Shares of Face Value of ₹ 10/- each at a price of ₹ 51.00

aggregating to ₹ 57.12 Lakhs will be reserved for subscription by Market Maker (“Market Maker Reservation Portion”) and

Net Issue to Public of 20,88,000 Equity Shares of Face Value of ₹10/- each at a price of ₹ 51.00 aggregating to ₹1064.88 Lakhs

(hereinafter referred to as the “Net Issue”) The Issue and the Net Issue will constitute 26.60% and 25.24% respectively of the

Post Issue paid up Equity Share Capital of Our Company.

D. OBJECT OF THE ISSUE

The fund requirements for each of the Object of the Issue are stated as below:

S. No Particulars Amt. (₹ in

Lakhs)

% of Total Issue

Size

1. To Meet Capital Expenditure 154.00 13.73

2. To Meet Working Capital Requirement 750.00 66.84

3. General Corporate Expenses  178.00 15.86

4. Public Issue Expenses 40.00 3.57

Gross Issue Proceeds  1122.00 100.00

Less: Issue Expenses 40.00

Net Issue Proceeds 1082.00

E. PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF OUR PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP AS A PERCENTAGE OF

THE PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

17

S. No Names

Pre-Issue Post Issue

Shares Held % Shares

Held

Shares

Held

% Shares

Held

 Promoter

1. Mr. Jerambhai Lavjibhai Donda 21,68,990 35.73 21,68,990 26.22

2. Mrs. Labhuben Jermabhai Donda 19,97,628 32.90 19,97,628 24.15

3. Mr. Jay Jerambhai Donda 13,28,978 21.89 13,28,978 16.07

 TOTAL (A) 54,95,596 90.52 54,95,596 66.44

 Promoter Group

1. Mrs. Dimple Jay Donda 8,125 0.13 8,125 0.10

2. Mrs. Nidhi J. Donda 3,750 0.06 3,750 0.05

3. Jerambhai L. Donda HUF 1,14,188 1.88 1,14,188 1.38

4. Mrs. Bhavitaben D Kalathiya 1,250 0.02 1,250 0.02

5. Mrs. Heenaben S Vaghasiya 1,250 0.02 1,250 0.02

6. Mrs. Vanani Rinaben Chetanbhai 1,250 0.02 1,250 0.02

 TOTAL (B)  1,29,813 2.14 1,29,813 1.57

 GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 56,25,409 92.66 56,25,409 68.01

For further details, refer chapter titled “Capital Structure” beginning on page no. 50 of this Draft Prospectus.

F. SUMMARY OF RESTATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT

Restated Financials

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars  For the Stub Period

ended on September

30, 2022

For the year ended March 31,

2022 2021 2020

Share Capital 485.69 125.72 20.95 20.95

Net Worth 717.86 192.07 148.45 144.80

Total Revenue 966.43 2698.01 1228.11 1178.85

Profit after Tax 64.12 43.62 3.65 0.04

Earnings Per Share 1.42 3.47 1.74 0.02

Net Asset Value Per Share (₹) 14.78 15.28 70.85 69.11

Total Borrowings 114.52 122.58 177.53 154.05

G. There are no material Auditor’s Qualifications in any of the Financial Statements of the Company.

H. SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATION ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Nature of Cases No of Outstanding Cases Amount involved (In Lakhs)

Litigation filed by and against Company and Directors/Promoters

Criminal Complaints -- --

Statutory/ Regulatory Authorities -- --

Tax Proceedings  -- --

Other Litigation -- --

For further information, please refer chapter titled “Outstanding Litigations and Material Developments” on page no. 148 of

this Draft Prospectus.

I. Investors should read chapter titled “Risk Factors” beginning on page no. 20 of this Draft Prospectus to get a more

[…]

Mr. Jerambhai

Lavjibhai Donda

Promoter &

Managing Director

958862
Mrs. Labhuben

Jermabhai Donda
Promoter

637910
Mr. Jay Jerambhai

Donda

Promoter & Whole

time Director

1800
Mrs. Nidhi J. Donda

Promoter Group

54810
Jerambhai L. Donda

HUF
Promoter Group

433798 10 - Bonus Issue
Other than

Cash

Mr. Jerambhai

Lavjibhai Donda

Promoter &

Managing Director

71

Decembe

r 17,

2022

399525
Mrs. Labhuben

Jermabhai Donda
Promoter

265795
Mr. Jay Jerambhai

Donda

Promoter & Whole

time Director

750
Mrs. Nidhi J. Donda

Promoter Group

22838
Jerambhai L. Donda

HUF
Promoter Group

250
Bhavitaben D

Kalathiya

Promoter Group

250 Heenaben S Vaghasiya Promoter Group

250
Vanani Rinaben

Chetanbhai

Promoter Group

1625 Dimple Jay Donda Promoter Group

*The maximum and minimum price at which the aforesaid transaction was made is 51 and Nil Equity Share.

17. Details of the Pre and Post Issue Shareholding of our Promoter and Promoter Group as on the date of the Draft Prospectus is

as below: -

S. No Names

Pre-Issue Post Issue

Shares Held % Shares

Held

Shares

Held

% Shares

Held

 Promoter

1. Mr. Jerambhai Lavjibhai Donda 21,68,990 35.73 21,68,990 26.22

2. Mrs. Labhuben Jermabhai Donda 19,97,628 32.90 19,97,628 24.15

3. Mr. Jay Jerambhai Donda 13,28,978 21.89 13,28,978 16.07

 TOTAL (A) 54,95,596 90.52 54,95,596 66.44

 Promoter Group

1. Mrs. Dimple Jay Donda 8,125 0.13 8,125 0.10

2. Mrs. Nidhi J. Donda 3,750 0.06 3,750 0.05

3. Jerambhai L. Donda HUF 1,14,188 1.88 1,14,188 1.38

4. Mrs. Bhavitaben D Kalathiya 1,250 0.02 1,250 0.02

5. Mrs. Heenaben S Vaghasiya 1,250 0.02 1,250 0.02

6. Mrs. Vanani Rinaben Chetanbhai 1,250 0.02 1,250 0.02

 TOTAL (B)  1,29,813 2.14 1,29,813 1.57

 GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 56,25,409 92.66 56,25,409 68.01

18. Details of Promoter’s Contribution locked in for three years:

Date of

Allotment /

transfer of fully

paid up Shares

Date when

made Fully

paid up

Nature of

Allotment/

Acquired/T

ransfer

No. of shares

Allotted/

Acquired

Transferred

Face

Valu

e

(Rs.)

Issue

Price/

Transfer

Price

(Rs.)

% of

Pre

Issue

Shareho

lding

% of

Post

Issue

Sharehol

ding

Lock in

Period

Mr. Jerambhai Lavjibhai Donda

July 01, 2022 July 01, 2022 Bonus Issue 8,00,000 10.00 -- 13.18 9.67 3 Years

Mrs. Labhuben Jermabhai Donda

July 01, 2022 July 01, 2022 Bonus Issue 5,00,000 10.00 -- 8.24 6.05 3 Years